Parsotambhai
Patel

1,00,000 2.67% Issued in
consideration of
transfer of entire
business of M/s
Nims Technology,
sole proprietorship
firm of one of our
Promoters Mr.
Nimeshkumar
Parsotambhai Patel.

Promoter/ Director

November 25,
2023

Nimeshkumar
Parsotambhai
Patel

33,74,000 89.97% Bonus Issue  Promoter/ Director

Sonal Nimesh
Patel

21,000 0.56% Promoter/ Director

Ketankumar
Sureshbhai
Daraji

21,000 0.56% Director

Mahendrakumar
Ramanlal Patel

21,000 0.56% Director

Kapilkumar
Parsotambhai
Patel

21,000 0.56% Promoter Group

Sagarkumar
Babubhai Patel

21,000 0.56% Non Promoter

Satishkumar
Manilal Patel

21,000 0.56% Non Promoter

K. As on date of this Draft Prospectus, our Company has 7 (Seven) shareholders.

L. The aggregate shareholding of the Promoters and Promoter Group and of the directors of the promoters, where
the promoter is a body corporate.

The Aggregate shareholding of the Promoters & Promoter Group are as under:

Particulars

Pre-Issue Shareholding Post-Issue Shareholding
Number of
Shares

Percentage
holding

Number of
Shares

Percentage
holding

Promoters
Nimeshkumar Parsotambhai
Patel

36,15,000 96.40% 36,15,000 67.66%

Sonal Nimesh Patel  22,500 0.60% 22,500 0.42%
Total Promoters
Shareholding (A)

36,37,500 97.00% 36,37,500 68.08%

Promoter Group

 52

Kapilkumar Parsotambhai Patel 22,500 0.60% 22,500 0.42%
Total Promoters Group
Shareholding (B)

22,500 0.60% 22,500 0.42%

Total Promoters &
Promoters Group (A+B)

36,60,000 97.60% 36,60,000 68.50%

● There are no financing arrangements whereby the promoters, member of promoter group, the directors of our Company

and their relatives have financed the purchase by any other person of securities of our Company other than in the normal
course of the Business of the financing entity since inception of the Company.

M. Promoter’s Contribution:

i) Details of Promoter’s Contribution Locked-in of Equity Shares for Three (3) Years

Pursuant to Regulation 236 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2018, minimum promoters’ contribution should be not less than
20% of the Post Issue Equity Share Capital of our Company.